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T-network to -network 

1. Use Y Matrix  

CB

V

C

V

CA

V

YY
V

I
YYY

V

I
YYY

V

I
Y 

 02

2
2221

02

1
12

01

1
11

112

;;  















CBC

CCA

YYY

YYY
Y  

Since the Z matrix of the T-network is given by 
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2. Use ABCD matrix 

The ABCD matrices of T- and -networks are given by 
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-network to T-network 

1. Use Z Matrix  
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2. Use ABCD matrix 



From the ABCD matrices of two networks, 
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